T4:Three Phase 220~480VAC
T3:Three Phase 220~380VAC
Rated Working Current
Soft Starter
Design Number
Type
E:Extemal bypass contactor
B:Buill-in contactor

D
W
W
W1
W1
W2
D
H2
Fig.1
Fig.2
Soft starter Model Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Outline Size(mm) Install Size(mm) FigureH H1 W D H2 W1 W2 Φd
ZJR7-E11T3-S2 5.5kW 11A
290 - 155 170 272 138 - 5.5 Fig.1
ZJR7-E15T3-S2 7.5kW 15A
ZJR7-E22T3-S2 11kW 22A
ZJR7-E30T3-S2 15kW 30A
ZJR7-E37T3-S2 18.5kW 37A
ZJR7-E44T3-S2 22kW 44A
ZJR7-E60T3-S2 30kW 60A
ZJR7-E74T3-S2 37kW 74A
ZJR7-E90T3-S2 45kW 90A
ZJR7-E110T3-S2 55kW 110A
ZJR7-E150T3-S2 75kW 150A
380 360 220 230 340 180 - 7
Fig.2
ZJR7-E180T3-S2 90kW 180A
ZJR7-E220T3-S2 110kW 220A
ZJR7-E264T3-S2 132kW 264A
490 447 270 230 422 230 - 7
ZJR7-E320T3-S2 160kW 320A
ZJR7-E370T3-S2 185kW 370A
ZJR7-E400T3-S2 200kW 400A
ZJR7-E440T3-S2 220kW 440A
ZJR7-E500T3-S2 250kW 500A
560 497 310 230 472 270 100 7ZJR7-E560T3-S2 280kW 560A
ZJR7-E630T3-S2 315kW 630A
ZJR7-E710T3-S2 355kW 710A
590 527 350 230 502 300 110 9ZJR7-E800T3-S2 400kW 800A
ZJR7-E900T3-S2 450kW 900A
ZJR7-E1000T3-S2 500kW 1000A
660 577 420 230 552 370 135 9ZJR7-E1120T3-S2 560kW 1120A
ZJR7-E1260T3-S2 630kW 1260A
03Http://www.chziri.com
ZJR7-E External Bypass Contactor Soft Starter Basic Wiring Diagram
Main Circuit Connection for ZJR7-E Soft Starter
(ZJR7-E)
04Http://www.chziri.com
ZJR7-B Built-in Contactor Soft Starter Outline Diemension(Unit:mm)
H1
H1
D
D
W
W
W1
W1
H
H
Fig.3
Fig.4
Soft starter Model Rated
Power
Rated
Current
Outline Size(mm) Install Size(mm) FigureH H1 W D H2 W1 W2 Φd
ZJR7-B11T3-S2 5.5kW 11A
290 - 155 170 272 138 - 5.5 Fig.3
ZJR7-B15T3-S2 7.5kW 15A
ZJR7-B22T3-S2 11kW 22A
ZJR7-B30T3-S2 15kW 30A
ZJR7-B37T3-S2 18.5kW 37A
ZJR7-B44T3-S2 22kW 44A
ZJR7-B60T3-S2 30kW 60A
ZJR7-B74T3-S2 37kW 74A
ZJR7-B90T3-S2 45kW 90A
ZJR7-B110T3-S2 55kW 110A
ZJR7-B150T3-S2 75kW 150A
370 360 220 230 340 180 -
7
Fig.4
ZJR7-B180T3-S2 90kW 180A
ZJR7-B220T3-S2 110kW 220A
ZJR7-B264T3-S2 132kW 264A
585 560 270 230 535 230 -
ZJR7-B320T3-S2 160kW 320A
ZJR7-B370T3-S2 185kW 370A
ZJR7-B400T3-S2 200kW 400A
ZJR7-B440T3-S2 220kW 440A
ZJR7-B500T3-S2 250kW 500A
660 620 310 230 595 270 100ZJR7-B560T3-S2 280kW 560A
ZJR7-B630T3-S2 315kW 630A
ZJR7-B710T3-S2 355kW 710A
690 650 350 230 625 300 110
9
ZJR7-B800T3-S2 400kW 800A
ZJR7-B900T3-S2 450kW 900A
ZJR7-B1000T3-S2 500kW 1000A
740 700 420 230 675 370 135ZJR7-B1120T3-S2 560kW 1120A
ZJR7-B1260T3-S2 630kW 1260A
D
05Http://www.chziri.com
ZJR7-B Built-in Contactor Soft Starter Basic Wiring Diagram
Main Circuit Connection for ZJR7-B Built-in Contactor Soft Starter